UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2120255051 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 07/21/2021 09:47 AM Pg: 10of 6

This Document Prepiared By:
DAVID O'BRIEN
QUICKEN LOANS, LLT
635 WOODWARD AVE
DETROIT, MI 48226

(888) 663-7374

When Recorded Mail To:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.
3 FIRST AMERICAN WAY
SANTA ANA, CA 92707-9991

Tax/Parcel #: 28-22-318-011-0000
[Space Above This Line for Recording baia]

Original Principal Amount: $188,977.00 FHA/VA/2HS Case No.:28
Unpaid Principal Amount: $183,386.71 2860900339
New Principal Amount: $186,663.74 Loan No: 34183335798

Capitalization Amount: $3,277.03

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 3RD day of JULY,
2021, between JOHN LALLY AND SAMANTHA LALLY, HUSBAND AND WIFE
(“Borrower”), whose address is 4605 OAKRIDGE AVE, OAK FOREST, ILLINOIS
60452 and QUICKEN LOANS, LLC F/K/A QUICKEN LOANS INC. (“Lender™), whose

HUD Modification Agreement 04182021 45 19 3418303798
Page 1



2120255051 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

address is 635 WOODWARD AVE, DETROIT, MI 48226, amends and supplements (1)
the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), dated
JANUARY 18, 2019 and recorded on FEBRUARY 13, 2019 in INSTRUMENT NO.
1904418036, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the
Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the
real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the
“Property”, located at

4605 OAKRIDGE AVE, OAK FOREST, ILLINOIS 60452
(Property Address)

the real property deseribed is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth
as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual nromises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree
as follows (notwithstanding anytlirg-to the contrary contained in the Note or Security
[nstrument);

1. As of, JULY 1, 2021 the amount payab'e under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance"} is U.S. $186,563.74, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender, plus capitalized interesi aps-other amounts capitalized, which is
limited to escrows, and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been
accrued for work completed, in the amount of U.S.'33,277.03.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, p'cs interest, to the order of
Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balaacz at the yearly rate of
3.2500%, from JULY 1, 2021. The Borrower promises to make maithly payments of
principal and interest of U.S. $812.37, beginning on the 18T day ol ALTUST, 2021, and
continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until priawipal and
interest are paid in full, If on JULY 1, 2051 (the "Maturity Date"), the Boriower still
owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by th:e
Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a
beneficial interest in the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural
person) without the Lender's prior written consent, the Lender may require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the
notice is delivered or mailed within which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by

HUD Modification Agreement 04182021_45 19 3418303798
Page 2



2120255051 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of
this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument
without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of
the Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and
agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow
iteme, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the
Securic Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever cancelled,
null and vrid, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. | above:

(a) all tetins and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implemexting. or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Néte: 2nd

(b) all terms and provistons of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or
document that is artixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the
Note or Security Instrumeut and that contains any such terms and provisions as those
referred to in (a) above.

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement,
received a discharge in a Chapter 7 l ankruptcy, and there having been no valid
reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by eutering into this Agreement, the Lender is
not attempting to re-establish any personal! lizhility for the underlying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or c:istrued to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrumen?, Except as otherwise specifically
provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instruricat will remain unchanged, and
Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, ali.of tite terms and provisions
thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as .ay he necessary to
effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by
Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigas'of the
Borrower.

HUD Modification Agreement 04182021 45 19 3418303798
Page 3



2120255051 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Wlmessy;%ﬁkﬁﬁm Agreement. 7 / 7 /{9 09? /

Borrow;r JOHN L DatT .
Sxvouig 7/ [2021
Borrower: SAMANTHA L‘ALLY Date '

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWZR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

County of C"cu“/i

This instrument was ackrioy/1edged before me on 0n-0 7 2o Z/
Q18 N-LALLY, SAMANTHA LALLY (name/s of person/s acknowledged).

R o e e e e el
GOLGE n‘ﬁ‘L} {l/n»‘ Fow

(Seal) ﬁ

Printed Name: (\nggQ \@ \ Lo gj -
My Commission expires: g e 2000
You 20 zo2Z Rt it fd

4 1'0 ‘W]-]
/ Nmmmmwu é‘% ofIHmOis B
ik ?n Exm!‘és wam@ozzf

t y
fi I} “," 0 |5
Fa N\y CGI T ”55 on EXP]leS ”D‘l' 2'-' 20:

HUD Modification Agreement 04182021 45 19 3418303798
Page 4



2120255051 Page: 5of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

QUICKEN LOANS, LLC F/K/A QUICKEN LOANS INC. BY FIRST AMERICAN
TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, AS ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Qur-— [u/%a 7/;2/71
By U yar lsyre (print name) i Date
Vi LE fRESIOONT (title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

LENDER ACKN(/\WWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORN(A
COUNTY OF ORANGE

The foregoing instrument was acknc wledged before me this M-12-2c A

by JoE. CASTED the Y of QUICKEN LOANS,
LLC F/K/A QUICKEN LOANS INC. BY “IRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, AS
ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT, a company, on beha'f of said company.

KELLYRAY  |f
COMM. #2349204 =
8
N

ﬁ){ary Pub{ic —
Printed Name: 5&1&7 ﬂ»d«ﬂ

7
My commission expires: (2{2:7 / 1415

Drafted By:

QUICKEN LOANS, LLC
635 WOODWARD AVE
DETROIT, MI 48226

- NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA

P ORANGE COUNTY
rig o, gwpres Fab 27,2025 |}

HUD Modification Agreement 04182021 45 19 3418303798
Page 5



2120255051 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): JOHN LALLY AND SAMANTHA LALLY, HUSBAND AND WIFE
LOAN NUMBER: 3418303798

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The land referred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF OAK FOREST,
COUNTY 05 COOK, STATE OF IL, and described as follows:

LOT 37 IN AVEWUES OF OAK FOREST, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF
THE WEST HALI OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 22,
TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK C5UNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 4605 OAKR"DGE AVE, OAK FOREST, ILLINOIS 60452

HUD Modification Agreement 04182021_45 19 3418303798
Page 6



